

\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018**

JITENDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajesh Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajan Sabharwal with Ms.Bhavya
and Ms.Dipti Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

27.01.2020

CM APPL. 3221/2020

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The order dated 8th July, 2019 is recalled.

W.P.(C) 11119/2018

2. The Petitioner is permitted to file a rejoinder within a week.

3. List on the date fixed i.e. 23rd July, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 27, 2020 / tr