



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018 & CM APPL. 45390/2023 by pet. for Addl. doc.**

SH. JITENDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Reny Chauhan for Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv**

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, Sr. Panel Counsel.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

1. Reply to CM 45390/2023 be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks.
2. List on August 22, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

MAY 3, 2024/ib