



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11119/2018  
SH. JITENDER SINGH .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms.Ridhi Dua, Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr.Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

% **22.08.2024**  
**CM APPL. 45390/2023 (additional documents)**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking to place on record four additional documents.
2. Despite opportunity, no reply thereto has been filed.
3. Today, learned counsel for the respondents submits that without admitting the averments made in the application, he has no objection to the additional documents filed by the petitioner being taken on record.
4. In the light of the aforesaid stand taken by the respondents, the application is allowed by taking on record the four additional documents filed along with the application.
5. Needless to state the effect of these documents will be considered at the time of final hearing.

**W.P.(C) 11119/2018**

6. Both sides pray for and are granted further six weeks' time to file their respective written submissions in terms of last order.



7. List on 20.01.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**AUGUST 22, 2024**

kk