



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018**
SH. JITENDER SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.Sachin Chuahan &
Ms.Ridhi Dua, Advs.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Tanveer Ahmed Ansari,
SPC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

1. The learned counsels for the parties pray for and are granted four weeks further time to file their written submissions.
2. Re-list on 12th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/rv/Vs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any