



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018**

SH. JITENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, Senior
Panel Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

List on 13.08.2025 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

S. Zakir