



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018**

SH. JITENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ridhi Dua, Advocate for Mr.
Sachin Chauhan, Advocate

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. *Vide* Order dated 13.08.2025, this Court directed the Respondent/UOI to produce the inquiry report in respect of the caste certificate of the Petitioner. However, the said Order has yet not been complied with.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the copy supplied to them by the learned Counsel for the Respondents is not legible.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents is directed to file a legible copy of the inquiry report along with the translation, and provide a copy of the same to learned Counsel for the Petitioner before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

Prateek