



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11119/2018**

SH. JITENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MINISTRY OF RAILWAY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

CM APPL. 19198/2026 (delay of 69 days in filing review petition)
REVIEW PET. 128/2026

1. Nobody appears for the parties.
2. List this case on 24.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

MAY 15, 2026/sr